
FALL 2024 PRODUCTION: First Date the Musical 

Production Meetings: 

• Monday, August 12 from 6:30-8:30pm 

• Thursday, October 3 from 4-5pm 

• Thursday, October 24 from 6:30-9pm (Designer Run) 

Auditions: Tuesday, August 13 and Wednesday August 14 from 5-8pm 

Callbacks: Thursday, August 15 from 5-7pm 

Casting Meeting: Thursday, August 15 from 7-9pm 

Read Thru: Monday, September 9 from 7:30-9pm 

Rehearsals:  

• Monday, September 9 from 7:30-9pm (Read-Thru) 

• Thursday, September 12 from 7:30-9pm 

• Monday, September 16 from 7:30-9pm 

• Thursday, September 19 from 7:30-9pm 

• Monday, September 23 from 7:30-9pm 

• Thursday, September 26 from 7:30-9pm 

• Monday, September 30 from 7:30-9pm 

• Thursday, October 3 from 7:30-9pm 

• Monday, October 7 from 7:30-9pm 

• Tuesday, October 15 from 5:15-7:15pm 

• Wednesday, October 16 from 5:15-7:15pm 

• Thursday, October 17 from 5:15-7:15pm 

• Friday, October 18 from 5:15-7:15pm 

• Saturday, October 19 from 10:00am-2:00pm 

• Monday, October 21 from 7:30-9pm 

• Tuesday, October 22 5:15-7:15pm 

• Wednesday, October 23 5:15-7:15pm 

• Thursday, October 24 from 7-10pm (Designer Run) 

https://www.concordtheatricals.com/p/44953/first-date


• Monday, October 28 from 7-10pm (Dress Rehearsal) 

• Tuesday, October 29 from 7-10pm (Dress Rehearsal) 

• Wednesday October 30 from 7-10pm (Dress Rehearsal) 

• Thursday, October 31 at 6pm (7:30 Performance) 

• Friday, November 1 at 6pm (7:30pm Performance) 

• Saturday, November 2 at 6pm (7:30pm Performance) 

• Sunday, November 3 at 12:30pm (2pm Performance and Strike) 

Designer Run: Thursday, October 24 from 5:30-8:30pm 

Dry Tech: Sunday, October 27 from 1-4pm 

Tech Week Rehearsals: October 28-October 31 from 7-10pm 

Performances:  

• Thursday, October 31 at 7:30pm 

• Friday, November 1 at 7:30pm 

• Saturday, November 2 at 7:30pm  

• Sunday, November 3 at 2pm 

Strike: Sunday, November 3 at 4pm 

 

 


